Second Amendment To
Agreement
between
THE SCHOOL BOARD OF PINELLAS COUNTY, FLORIDA
and
UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH FLORIDA. ST PETERSBURG/PROJECT STING RAY

THIS SECOND AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT (hereinafter " Secand Amendment") is made and entered
into this @_ day of _. }@_" , 2013, by and between THE SCHOOL BOARD OF PINELLAS COUNTY,
FLORIDA (hereinafter "the School Board") and University of South Florida Board of Trustees, a public
body corporate for and on behalf of USF St Petershurg (USFSP) College of Education to implement the
USFSP Project STING RAY (hereinafter "Contractor").

School Board and Contractor are parties to that certain Agreement dated October 25, 2011, to
implement the USFSP Project STING RAY. School Board and Contractor desire to extend the term of the
Agreement in accordance with paragraph 1, entitled Term of Protect. Therefore, the parties agree as
follows: '

1. Paragraph 1 of the agreement is modified to extend the term from June 7, 2013 to
June 7, 2014. Teachers provided by the School Board will provide services from August 12, 2013
to June 6, 2014.

2. Except as modified above, the Agreement shall remain in full force and effect in
accordance with its terms.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have set their hands and seals, on the date first above

written.

The School Board of Pinellas County, Florida University of South Florida St. Petersburg/Project
STINGRAY

By: By:

Chairperson Mary Podmostko, Ed.D.
Director, Project STING RAY

Date:
Date:

Attest:

Superintendent

By.

Sophia T. Wisniewska, Ph.D.
Regional Chancellor, University of South
Florida, St. Petershurg

Approved as to form:

School Board Attorney
Date: (‘/ o?&/ (3




